SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 5973/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2022 in CA(AT) No. 261/2019 passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, Chennai)

CHARISMA BUILDERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM R. PADIVAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.49424/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49423/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.52844/2023-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 05-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dr. A.m Singhvi, Sr, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr, Adv.

M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR

Mr. Rohit Rao N, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Snakaranarayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR

Mr. K Rigved Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv.

Mr. Samar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to hear the appeal of the developers separately from the appeal of the persons who claim to be majority shareholders of the Company.

We are informed that the said appeal is numbered as Dy. No.5899/2023, on the defects being cured, both the appeals be posted together.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID) COURT MASTER