

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4012/2023

CHARISMA BUILDERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM R. PADIVAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 49423/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 4013/2023 (XVII)
(IA No. 100704/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 29-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., AOR
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that as per the office report service is not complete.

Service be completed and thereafter the matter be listed before the Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER