## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

**Civil Appeal No(s). 4012/2023** 

CHARISMA BUILDERS

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

GAUTAM R. PADIVAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4013/2023 (XVII)

Date: 09-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR

Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv. Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR

Mr. Likhichand Bonsle, Adv.

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR

Mr. Samar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K Rigved Prasad, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4012 OF 2023

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent no.41.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.11, 14, 15, 16, 23, 24, 34, 37, 39, 40, 51, 52 and 55. As requested, dasti in addition is permitted.

appearance.

List again on 23.02.2024.

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4013 OF 2023

-2-

Despite due service on other respondents, there

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit.

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent nos.2 to 57.

List again on 23.02.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

is no

pm