SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4012/2023

CHARISMA BUILDERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM R. PADIVAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only CA 4013 OF 2023 is listed under this item])

WITH

C.A. No. 4013/2023 (XVII)

Date: 09-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR

Mr. K Rigved Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Samar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 4013/2023

Respondent nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Await updated service report from the concerned Tribunal in respect of respondent nos. 4 to 57 as the report which has been received is of the year 2019-2021.

List again on 08.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ