SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4012/2023

CHARISMA BUILDERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM R. PADIVAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only I.A. 217617/2024 is listed under this item]
(IA No. 217617/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No.14367/2025 - FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT No.3)

Date: 05-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s):

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv. Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Anubav Ray, Adv.

For M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 217617/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant/appellant. The only interim order passed on 15th May, 2023 which reads thus:

"No fresh Joint Development Agreement (JDA) would be entered into pursuant to the impugned order.

The shareholding position as on date be also not altered for the time being."

The order is crystal clear. No clarification is required. The application is accordingly rejected.

<u>IA No.14367/2025 - FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT No.3</u>

In view of the averments made in the application, we permit deletion of the name of the third respondent at the risk of the appellant. The application is accordingly allowed.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER