SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4012/2023

CHARISMA BUILDERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM R. PADIVAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 156339/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT IA NO. 82745/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA NO. 113064/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date: 17-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s): M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR
Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR

Mr. K Rigved Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Parkhi Rai, Adv. Mr. Samar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to take fresh steps to effect service on legal representatives of respondent Nos.37.1 and 37.2 by all modes including Dasti.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)